Fax: (571) 273-0140

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	PATENTS	ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office original document(s) or copy thereof.
	ratellis and Hadellians. Fi		***************************************
Name of conveying party(ies):		∠. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)
Barnicki, Scott Donald		Eastman Chei P.O. Box 511	mical Company
		Kingsport, TN U.S.A.	I 37662
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? ☐ Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		
_ ~ ~ _	lerger		
	change of Name		
Other			
Execution Date(s): 12/19/2005			
***************************************		Additional name(s)) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No
		Taganona namo(o)	,
Application number(s) or patent n			
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applica		ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	s)
11/311,762			
	Additional numbers atta	l ached? ☐ Yes 🖾 <u>No</u>	
5. Name and address of party to wh			applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be			# 40.00
Eric D. Middlemas			R 3.41)\$_40.00
Eastman Chemical Compan	ny	Enclosed	
P.O. Box 511	-	Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account
Kingsport, TN 37662			
Phone: (423) 229-6427		8. Deposit account	t Number:
Fax: (423) 229-1239 Reg. No: 53,325		05-0221	
17eg. 140. 30,323		/A45_ct d	au af this page if acultur by denesit sees
		(Attach duplicate cop	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu		formation is true and	correct and any attached copy
	9 rie	DYW/	Moman E. A. dans
Eric D. Middlemas		11011/101	wind for 8, cop
Name Total numbe	S r of pages including cover	ignature / sheet attachments and	documents: 3
rotal numbe	i oi pages ilicidding cover	onoor, attaorniento, and	

PATENT REEL: 017247 FRAME: 0201 Docket: 80370

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Scott Donald Barnicki, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

PROCESS FOR HUMIDIFYING SYNTHESIS GAS

executed by	Scott Donald Barnicki	the _	19	_ day of	Decomber	_ 2005		
and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any								
						y		
• •	rity rights arising from said applica							
conventions, tr	eaties, statutes or regulations, sa	id application	s to b	e filed an	d issued in th	ie		
name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such								
documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any								
such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman								
Chemical Com	pany or its designee; and I/we fu	rther agree th	at, up	on reque	st, but withou	it		
expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data,								
information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said								
inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal								
proceedings re	elating to any of said inventions, d	liscoveries, in	nprove	ements, a	applications, p	atents		
or similar prote	ective rights; and I/we authorize a	nd request is:	suanc	e of all Le	etters Patent	and		
similar protecti	ve rights that may be granted on	any of said a	pplica	tions, to t	the extent tha	t and in		
such manner a	as such issuance shall be request	ted by Eastma	an Ch	emical C	ompany or its	j		
designee. This	s document shall be governed, co	onstrued, and	interp	reted in	all respects ir	1		
accordance wi	th the laws of the State of Tennes	ssee, USA.						

PATENT REEL: 017247 FRAME: 0202

Docket: 80370 PATENT	
Signed this 19 day of December, 2005 Scott Donald Barnicki	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Wist L. Dunshop (Signature of Witness) OUN Woodstone Dr. Kingspot TN 37663 (Address of Witness)	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness) (Address of Witness)	